4.18.00 AD 1581-40

09/529743

## 422 Rec'd PCT/PTO 1 8 APR 2000

FORM PT0-1595	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	The state of the s
Docket No. PPD 50233/UST	
To the Commissioner of Patents	101369923
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies).
, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	2. Name and dataress of receiving puriy(tes).
Stephen Martin BROWN	
Thomas William BENTLEY Robert Oliver JONES	ZENECA Limited 15 Stanhope Gate
	London W1Y 6LN, England
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac	<u>ched?</u>
3. Nature of Conveyance:  ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	
	of Name
Other Secution Date: 3 & 24 February 2000	
Execution Date. 3 & 24 February 2000	Additional name(s) & dataress(es) diluched: []]1 es [S][NO
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
••	
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, the execution date of the application is: 3 & 24 February 2000
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/529743 Addition	onal numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspo	ondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: [1]
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: ZENECA Ag Products	
	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00  Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 15458	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
(it): Wilmington State: DE	No Fee
(II)	09-0013
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accou
一个表现的一个表现的一个表现。 1995年 - 1995年 - 1996年 - 1995年	
	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo	foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
C:581 40.00 CM	
	De 12 100
David P. LeCroy	Dod CeCroy 18 April 2000 Date
Name Signatu.	re Date !
Registration No. 37,869	
<u>Total number o</u>	of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 4
Mail documents to be recorded with required co	over sheet information to:
	Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
	Box Assignment
	Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0953

Docket No. (Optional) PPD 50233/UST

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),

Robert Oliver JONES, Thomas William BENTLEY, Stephen Martin BROWN,

hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) to ASSIGNEE, ZENECA Limited, a company created and existing under the laws of England and Wales, having its Head Office at 15 Stanhope Gate, London, W1Y 6LN England, and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries in and to, any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: PROCESS FOR THE PREPARATION OF ACYLATED CYCLIC 1,3-DICARBONYL COMPOUNDS

				-			
വ	~	いか	ich	10	ナヘ・・	$\sim$	117
aı ı	u	AAII	1011	13	IUU	H IV	31 B

(a) <u>X</u>	U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith;	
(b)	U.S. patent application executed on	;
(c)	U.S. application serial no. filed on;	

(d) X International application no. PCT/GB98/03458;

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant(s) that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant(s) that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An attorney of record is authorized and requested by the execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the filing date and serial number of said application when officially known.

## Signed this

Additional page(s) are attached hereto.

24" day of January, 2000	Dolet Jones.
$\mathbf{O}$	Robert Oliver JONES
WITNESS: /M  DATE: 24th Jamey 2000	WITNESS:
DATE: 14th Jamey 2000	DATE: 24th January 2000
WITNESS: for Jamey 2000  DATE: 24th Jamey 2000	Thomas William BENTLEY  WITNESS:

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0954

And day of Fibruary, 2000	Stylen Marin Brown.
)	Stephen Martin BROWN
WITNESS: 3 M. Jackson	witness:
DATE: Std. Fib. 2000	DATE: 3.51 Jeb. 2000

Additional page(s) are attached hereto.

Signed this

**RECORDED: 04/18/2000** 

PATENT REEL: 010805 FRAME: 0955